Notice and agenda for the February 17, 2023 closed meeting of the Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability

February 15, 2023

NOTICE CLOSED MEETING February 17, 2023

The Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability has scheduled a closed meeting for **Friday**, **February 17**, **2023**, **at 5:30pm** to discuss appointments for a public office, pursuant to Section 2(c)(3) of the Illinois Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120.

The closed meeting was authorized by the Commission at its regular meeting on January 26, 2023. Citing Section 2a of the Open Meetings Act, the Commission voted to authorize a series of closed meetings related to appointments for public office, which is a lawful exception to the requirement of open meetings according to Section 2(c)(3) of the Open Meetings Act.

Pursuant to the Open Meetings Act, 5 ILCS 120/7(e), the President of the Commission has determined that holding the meeting in person is not practical or prudent. The City of Chicago remains subject to the Governor's disaster proclamation due to the COVID-19 pandemic, and the disease continues to be a threat, especially to the unvaccinated and those with certain health conditions. The Commission is therefore hosting this meeting remotely.

The agenda for the closed meeting is as follows:

1. Matters relating to appointment of Police Board members including but not limited to discussion of Police Board candidates.